PUBLIC NOTICE



DEKALB COUNTY BOARD OF REGISTRATION AND ELECTIONS 4380 MEMORIAL DRIVE, SUITE 300 DECATUR, GEORGIA 30032

NOTICE OF PROPOSED POLLING PLACE CHANGES

The DeKalb County Board of Registration and Elections (BRE) hereby gives notice to the voters of DeKalb County that it is considering the following permanent polling place changes beginning with the June 17, 2025, Special Election Primary. These changes will become effective following the second publication of this notice unless the BRE receives public comment in opposition to such changes, in which case the BRE will hold a special-called meeting to consider public comments received and further action on the proposed changes.

The Board proposes the following changes:

- Move Briarlake Elem (BD) from Briarlake Elementary School to Briarlake Church, 3715 LaVista Road.
- Move Rehoboth (RD) from Lawrenceville Road United Methodist Church to Briarlake Church, 3715 LaVista Road.
- Move Glenhaven (GB) from Straight Life Church of God to Rowland Elementary School, 1317 S Indian Creek Drive.
- Move Silver Lake (SE) from Ashford Park Elementary School to St. Martin in the Fields Episcopal Church, 3110 Ashford Dunwoody Road.
- Move Indian Creek (IB) from Indian Creek Elementary School to Clarkston Library, 951 N Indian Creek Drive.
- Move Clarkston Community Center (CY) to Clarkston Library, 951 N Indian Creek Drive.
- Move Columbia Middle (CM) from Columbia Middle School to New Life Community Center, 3592 Flat Shoals Road.
- Move Winters Chapel (WL) from Congregation Beth Shalom to Crossroads Church of Dunwoody, 4805 Tilly Mill Road.
- Move Columbia Elem (CC) from Columbia Elementary School to Columbia Drive United Methodist Church, 2067 Columbia Drive.
- Move Panola Way Elem (PI) from Panola Way Elementary School to Berean Christian Church, 2201 Young Road.
- Move Coralwood (CW) from Briarlake Elementary School to Bridgepoint Church at Toco Hills, 1995 Clairmont Road.
- Move Bouldercrest Road (BL) from Barack Obama Elementary School to Cedar Grove United Methodist Church, 3430 Bouldercrest Road.
- Move Medlock (MG) from International Community School to North Decatur Presbyterian Church, 611 Medlock Road.
- Move North Decatur (NB) from North Decatur Presbyterian Church to Holiday Regency House, 341 Winn Way.

• Move Doraville North (DA) and Doraville South (DB) from Doraville Civic Center to Forest Fleming Arena, 3037 Pleasant Valley Drive.

A complete list of polling locations can be found at https://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/voter-registration-elections/election-day. Any comments on the proposed changes may be directed to the DeKalb County Board of Registration and Elections at 4380 Memorial Drive, Suite 300, Decatur, GA 30032 or via email at Voterreg@dekalbcountyga.gov.

This 27th day of February 2025,

Keisha L. Smith
Executive Director
DeKalb County Voter Registration and Elections



PUBLIC NOTICE

DEKALB COUNTY BOARD OF REGISTRATION AND ELECTIONS 4380 MEMORIAL DRIVE, SUITE 300 DECATUR, GEORGIA 30032

NOTICE OF PROPOSED POLLING PLACE CHANGE

The DeKalb County Board of Registration and Elections (BRE) hereby gives notice to the voters of DeKalb County that it is considering the following permanent polling place change beginning with the June 17, 2025, Special Election Primary. This change will become effective following the second publication of this notice unless the BRE receives public comment in opposition to such change, in which case the BRE will hold a special called meeting to consider public comments received and further action on the proposed change.

The Board proposes moving the Doraville North (DA) and Doraville South (DB) precincts from Doraville Civic Center to Forest Fleming Arena, 3037 Pleasant Valley Dr, Doraville, GA 30340.

A complete list of polling locations can be found at https://www.dekalbcountyga.gov/voter-registration-elections/election-day. Any comments on the proposed change may be directed to the DeKalb County Board of Registration and Elections at 4380 Memorial Drive, Suite 300, Decatur, GA 30032 or via email at Voterreg@dekalbcountyga.gov.

This 27th day of February 2025,

Keisha L. Smith
Executive Director
DeKalb County Voter Registration & Elections